

# Preference!

The superb Turkish quality of La Marquise is rapidly giving this unusual cigarette precedence over all other brands among the critical smokers of the West.

## LA MARQUISE

PURE TURKISH CIGARETTES

Their flavor is supremely delightful—unlike any other cigarette. Their mellowness is deliciously satisfying. Their incomparable mildness appeals to all who desire continual cigarette enjoyment.



2 Distinctive Packages

10 in the flexible Vest Pocket Package 15¢  
20 in the convenient Patent "Lift" Box 25¢

Manufactured by BUTLER-BUTLER BRANCH  
Makers of high-grade Turkish cigarettes only  
THE AMERICAN TOBACCO COMPANY

### SALEM RIFLE CLUB JOINS ASSOCIATION

#### Has Been Formally Accepted --Starts With Nearly One Hundred Members

The Salem Rifle club has been formally accepted into membership by the state rifle association and blanks have been received by George C. L. Snyder by which ordinance may be ordered from the government's arsenal in California. For every five members, the government furnishes one Krug and to each member, 150 rounds of ammunition. Members of the club are also privileged to buy a Krug from the government at a nominal cost.

### Sacramento Celebrates Completion of Big Bridge

Sacramento, Cal., May 11.—Ten thousand visitors already had arrived here today for the celebration of completion of the Sacramento-Yolo causeway, a bridge over three miles in length over the tule lands between this city and Davis, Yolo county.

### CATTLE TOUCH TOP PRICE

Chicago, May 11.—A new record price for May was set today for choice cattle as the Chicago stockyards when Armour & Co. paid \$10.55 a hundred pounds for the carload of Angus yearlings.

### Wheat is Higher

Chicago, May 11.—Increasing drought in the southwest and west, together with damaging gales there and in the northwest as well, made wheat prices today mount higher and higher. The market closed strong, 1 5/8c to 1 3/4c up, with July at \$1.17 1/2 to \$1.17 3/4 and September at \$1.17 1/2. Corn lost 1/4¢ to 1/2¢ to 3/8¢ to 1/2¢ advance, and provisions off 2 1/2¢ to 1 1/2¢.

### CHEMAWA STUDENTS GIVE EXHIBITION

Chemawa, Ore., May 10.—Tumbling, somersaulting and high-jumping, interspersed by fancy drills and musical numbers from the junior and senior brass bands at the Indian school furnished a program Saturday evening in which 400 students took part, and which was enjoyed by a large number of visitors.

### IDAHO PRUNE CROP KILLED LOSS \$1,000,000

Boise, Idaho, May 11.—Loss of more than \$1,000,000 to southern Idaho fruit growers was caused by the freeze last night and Thursday night.

### Sport News

#### NICHOLAS JAUREGUY HEADS STUDENT BODY

Was Elected President by Overwhelming Majority—Other Sport News

### Watching the Scoreboard

Pacific Coast League Standings

Team	W.	L.	Pct.
San Francisco	21	15	.583
Los Angeles	17	14	.548
Vernon	18	15	.545
Salt Lake	15	15	.500
Oakland	15	21	.417
Portland	10	16	.383

### Yesterday's Results

At Portland—San Francisco, 4; Portland, 0.  
At San Francisco—Salt Lake, 14; Oakland, 8.  
At Vernon—Vernon, 3; Los Angeles, 0.

### Hopmore Baseball Team Wants More Games

The Hopmore baseball team won a spirited game from Ballston at this place Sunday by a score of 9 to 5. Neither the drizzling rain nor the slushy diamond lessened the ardor of the players or fans and the game was played in true webfoot style—in spite of wind and weather.

### New Physical Director at O. A. C. and His Plans

Oregon Agricultural College, Corvallis, May 11.—Physical training that best suits the physical and the mental requirements of all students at the Oregon Agricultural College, will be the special aim of Dr. A. E. Browne, who has been employed to head the department of Physical Education.

### 450 Women to Take Part in Great O. A. C. Pageant

The third annual pageant will be presented by the women of Oregon Agricultural College at Corvallis, Friday, June 2, under the direction of the department of physical education for women, in which 450 women in costume will take part.

### W. E. DUNCAN SPEAKS AT MONMOUTH

Monmouth, Ore., May 10.—A feature of the Parent-Teachers' association meeting last night was a talk on "Industrialism," by W. E. Duncan, superintendent of Yamhill county schools.

## NEW TODAY

CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING RATES  
Rate per word—New Today: Each insertion, per word...le  
One week (6 insertions), per word...5c  
One month (26 insertions) per word 17c  
The Capital Journal will not be responsible for more than one insertion for errors in Classified Advertisements. Read your advertisement the first day it appears and notify us immediately if it contains an error.  
Minimum charge, 15c.

### Last Time Tonight

Played to capacity last night

## 6 BIG ACTS 6

Benefit

### ORPHEUS CHORUS

Two Headliners

## George Snider

Funniest Man in the World

## Gabrielson and White

Blackface Comedians

First Tour of America  
Adults 25c, Children 10c

COME EARLY

TOMORROW

## Bessie Barriscale

in

## "THE LAST ACT"

### OREGON

"ALWAYS A GOOD SHOW"

### One Convict Captured Two Still at Large

Eureka, Cal., May 11.—No trace was found today of the two remaining members of the convict trio which escaped recently from a road construction camp in Mendocino county. They are equipped with fishing tackle, having escaped while on a fishing trip—the men were trustees—and are hiding in a country where there is good angling. The territory also abounds with game, and one of the fugitives has a gun.

### SALEM AND PORTLAND—Improved city property to exchange for merchandise of any kind, anywhere. Address box 28, Crabtree, Or. tf

### SALEM AND PORTLAND—Improved city property to exchange for merchandise of any kind, anywhere. Address box 28, Crabtree, Or. tf

### SALEM AND PORTLAND—Improved city property to exchange for merchandise of any kind, anywhere. Address box 28, Crabtree, Or. tf

### SALEM AND PORTLAND—Improved city property to exchange for merchandise of any kind, anywhere. Address box 28, Crabtree, Or. tf

### SALEM AND PORTLAND—Improved city property to exchange for merchandise of any kind, anywhere. Address box 28, Crabtree, Or. tf

### SALEM AND PORTLAND—Improved city property to exchange for merchandise of any kind, anywhere. Address box 28, Crabtree, Or. tf

### SALEM AND PORTLAND—Improved city property to exchange for merchandise of any kind, anywhere. Address box 28, Crabtree, Or. tf

### SALEM AND PORTLAND—Improved city property to exchange for merchandise of any kind, anywhere. Address box 28, Crabtree, Or. tf

### SALEM AND PORTLAND—Improved city property to exchange for merchandise of any kind, anywhere. Address box 28, Crabtree, Or. tf

### SALEM AND PORTLAND—Improved city property to exchange for merchandise of any kind, anywhere. Address box 28, Crabtree, Or. tf

### SALEM AND PORTLAND—Improved city property to exchange for merchandise of any kind, anywhere. Address box 28, Crabtree, Or. tf

### SALEM AND PORTLAND—Improved city property to exchange for merchandise of any kind, anywhere. Address box 28, Crabtree, Or. tf

## RED CROWN

the Gasoline of Quality

Standard Oil Company (California)

reduces your gasoline cost because every drop atomizes evenly through the carburetor and gives full power.

Dealers everywhere and at our SERVICE STATIONS.

Use ZEROLENE. The Standard Oil for Motor Cars

### AUTO LAMPS

STORAGE BATTERY CHARGING SEE

## LOCKWOOD

216 N. Commercial St.

### REPAIRING

Bicycle  
Locksmithing  
Tennis Rackets Restring  
Umbrellas Repaired  
Gunsmithing

## Hauser Bros.

STATE STREET

We are in the lead—The World kicks a man when he's down.